

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 3-4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1137-1138 OF 2011

ZILE SINGH &amp; ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 06/01/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application for deleting the respondent no. 13 from  
the array of parties is allowed and respondent no. 13 is  
deleted from the array of parties.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER