

V

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.5-6 AND 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1137-1138 OF 2011

ZILE SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 31/03/0014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file a better affidavit of service of Notice of Motion on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|