

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 6**

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased  
Respondent No. 8)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8**

(Application for condonation of delay)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1137-38 OF 2011**

Zile Singh & Anr.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Chatter Singh & Ors. etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned with office report dated 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 31.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**'Two weeks' time is granted to the Counsel for the petitioner to file a better affidavit of service of Notice of Motion on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 8.'**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has on 15.04.2014 filed better affidavit of service of Notice of Motion on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 8. Copy of better affidavit of service with service report is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The said Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 8 and Application for condonation of delay are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :**

1. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, advocate
2. Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**