

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 31/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the applications (I.A. Nos. 7 & 8), delay condoned in filing the application for bringing legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 8 on record. Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 and 6 have been filed for bringing the legal representatives of respondent No. 8 on record. The proposed legal heirs have been served, hence, the interlocutory applications are made absolute in terms of the prayer clause.

Amended memo of cause title be filed within four weeks. Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.02
11:05:55 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER