

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.67596/2017, 67598/2017, in Civil Appeal Nos.1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for bringing on record the Lrs of
deceased respondent No.1 in C.A. No.1137/2011 and respondent
No.2 in C.A. No.1138/2011 are allowed.(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER