

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in respect of all lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1 in C.A.No.1137/2011 and respondent No.2 in C.A. No.1138/2011.

List the matter again on 02.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB