

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for time since  
the arguing counsel is not available.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER