

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH (D) ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102382/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 102383/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, list after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER