

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH (D) ANR. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Kumari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Service is complete on proposed Lr. Nos. 1.1, 1.4.1 and 1.4.3 of appellant, there is no appearance.

Unserved notice with regard to remaining proposed Lrs. of deceased appellants has been received back with remarks "Out of the village/receiver does not live in the village"

Due to non-representation of Proposed Lrs. of deceased appellants, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG