

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1137-1138/2011

ZILE SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHATTER SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102382/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 102383/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 16-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divya Kumari Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsal V Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
2. I.A. No. 102382/2020 seeking substitution is allowed.
 3. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)